Form 4 20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies L

Company Number

Oy L3S0 HT-

Name of Company

TARAN RECRUAMENT SERIES kwnTED

1/ We

Simon Thomas Barriball, 10 St Helen's Road, Swansea, SA1 4AW

Helen Whitehouse, 10 St Helen's Road, Swansea, SA1 4AW

the ktquidator(s) of the above named company altach a statement of the company affairs
as atf/ W love.

Slgnedw Date 23 /¢ 2Wié

Mocgltlsl-{le:&'c?f{ d For Oﬁicial tise
;wansee;ens o Insolvency Section Post Room
SA1 4AW

L. 4

Q

g
Ref R100732/STB/HW/HJ/LT z

[H]

= 24/02/2016

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow
COMPANIES HOUSE



ule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Taran Recruitment Services Limited

on the 19 February 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name ﬁ«;‘/ é«m’r@ Gj | <

Signed %
—
Dated 1 M
4 7




Taran Recruitment Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge.
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 1,915 20 250 00
Cash at Bank 3,500 00 3,500 00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature /
e

3,750 00

/



Taran Recruitment Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,750 00
Liabilities
Preferenttal Creditors -
Employee - Wage Arrears/Holiday Pay 1,818 57
1,818 57
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,931 43
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
1,931 43
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,931 43
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,931 43
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets availlable to unsecured creditors 1,931 43
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 293 82
Employees 17,575 00
H M Revenue & Customs 61,605 90
79,474 72
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) {77,543 29)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {77,543 29)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (77,643 29)

Signature Date M
Vs



St 71 91.0Z Menigag 61

60 5102 18A 70DS Sdl

\ L Jo | aBeyd

aimeubig

62°€6Z'L8 Buyjejo | seuug o1
00 0} MIE LVYS 'easuems 'Aepp $Sa0UILY ‘SSNOH $S30Uld anuan sssauisng snbay 001D
ov 92 N6 /V¥S ‘easuemg ‘sie|s) 'peoy aaoibyoug €19 ubisag daig auQ 000D
000 rdl £LvS ‘1oqe] uod ‘anuag JIAI H1oUNOD AlUNOY) Jogie | Hod YieaN LOND
00 0G Y6 LSS ‘eag U0 puauyinog ‘/+46 X008 Od pJedau) IS8 1EN O0OND
06 S09°L9 ZZ| 863N ‘siiseomaN ‘uojuaqbuo ‘maip yied uojuag ‘NHDI SWOISNY pue anuaasy WH LOHD
Ds¢
000 WZO3 ‘'uopuo ‘snasi) Aingsul4 L€ ‘asnoH Aungsijes ‘saoialag 10jIpaln) Al Joxeg 02 pauwi {Mn) NQIH 00HD
00 64621 (oasun) saako|dw3 L3320
15 818°L (30.d) seaiodw3 0032
004 NH¥ LYH ‘MoLeH YLON ‘peoY Jauuld ECv-621 [euOijeuldlU] 33eI] 00do
ey 90¢ rvZ V103 ‘uopuoT '1sang ajebmepN 1g 14 0080
3 sSeJppy oweN Koy

sloypas) Auedwon - g
Pajiwi] S92IAIaS JUBW}INIOAY uelR]
0D ? J9ISIIVON




Taran Recruitment Services Limited

Notes to Statement of Affairs

1 The book value figure for the Plant & Machinery has been taken from the 31
March 2014 accounts and depreciated for 2 years
2 The Clam in relation to Drake International has been admitted for £1 for the

purposes of the Statement of Affairs as the Director 1s disputing and this matter will
be investigated on appointment of a Liquidator

Signed .
Joyce, director

Dated 19" February 2016




